
 
 

38 1st Street W    |    Dickinson ND 58601    |    701.456.7020 
www.dickinsongov.com    |    Fax: 701.456.7723    |    www.facebook.com/cityofdickinsonnd 

 

Engineering Memorandum 

May 29, 2024 
 

RE:  June 18th Commission Meeting 

 
SIMS STREET AND UTILITY PROJECT CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO AMERICAN ENGINEERING TESTING, 
INC. 
 
For your consideration is a contract amendment with American Engineering Testing, Inc. to provide 
quality control testing services for the Sims Street and Utility project for an amount not to exceed 
$25,084.00. The original contract was approved by the City Commission at the September 19, 2023 City 
Commission meeting to perform the geotechnical engineering services for the project. A legal review of 
this task order has been completed.   
 
The city engineering staff recommends approval. 
 


